3. Reflects independent asset valuation reviews undertaken to 31 May 2018 representing 29 of 93 assets managed and 35% of FEAUM as at 31 March 2018
4. Reflects outcomes from internal review undertaken in relation to certain assets and the associated impacts on carrying value of balance sheet investments, impairment allowances against loans and other specific provisions
5. Reflects estimate of impact of AASB 15 on accrued performance fees – actual impact assessment not yet complete, including impact on US joint ventures (Cove and Student Quarters)
6. Excluded from the above is the impact of Phase 3 (final phase) asset valuation reviews which include assets managed by Cove & Student Quarters
7. Phase 3 asset valuation reviews include 8 assets from which Blue Sky had accrued performance fees at 31 December 2017
8. The information above is un-audited

$'m
Adjusted pro-forma
balance sheet at 31

December 20171

Forecast cash
position at 30 June

20182

Asset valuation
review - phase 1

impact (as
announced)3

Asset valuation
review - phase 2

impact3

Other balance
sheet reviews –

impact4

Pro-forma balance
sheet as at

30 June 2018
AASB 15 - impact5

Pro-forma 30 June
2018 balance sheet -
adjusted for AASB 15

Cash 147.7  32.3  - - - 32.3  - 32.3

Trade and other receivables 37.3  69.6  (0.5) - (16.7) 52.4  - 52.4

Other assets 5.2  5.2  - - - 5.2  - 5.2

Total current assets 190.2  107.1  (0.5) - (16.7) 89.9  - 89.9

Trade and other receivables 66.7  83.3  (13.1) 3.0  (10.0) 63.2  (27.1) 36.1

Investments in associates and joint ventures 12.8  15.1  - - - 15.1  - 15.1

Financial assets at fair value through P&L 68.3  75.0  (0.4) (24.2) 1.2  51.6  - 51.6

Property, plant and equipment 3.2  3.4  - - - 3.4  - 3.4

Intangible assets 5.8  5.8  - - (1.1) 4.7  - 4.7

Total non-current assets 156.8  182.6  (13.5) (21.2) (9.9) 138.0  (27.1) 110.9

Total assets 347.0  289.7  (14.0) (21.2) (26.6) 227.9  (27.1) 200.8

Trade and other payables (25.8) (15.2) 0.1  - (4.1) (19.2) - (19.2)

Borrowings (6.5) (0.1) - - - (0.1) - (0.1)

Other current liabilities (14.6) (6.9) 0.1  - - (6.8) - (6.8)

Total current liabilities (46.9) (22.2) 0.2  - (4.1) (26.1) - (26.1)

Other non-current liabilities (42.8) (42.8) 7.0  5.5  6.9  (23.4) 13.3  (10.1)

Total non-current liabilities (42.8) (42.8) 7.0  5.5  6.9  (23.4) 13.3  (10.1)

Total liabilities (89.7) (65.0) 7.2  5.5  2.8  (49.5) 13.3  (36.2)

Net assets 257.3  224.7  (6.8) (15.7) (23.8) 178.5  (13.8) 164.7

Net tangible assets 251.5  218.9  (6.8) (15.7) (22.7) 173.8  (13.8) 160.0

Pro-forma NTA per share at 30 June 2018

9

Notes:
1. Refer to page 6 and page 8 for further information relevant to pro-forma NTA per share at 30 June 2018

 NTA per share of $2.06 reflects cash, recently reviewed receivables & balance sheet
investments, and estimated impact of AASB 15 on accrued performance fees

$0.42

$0.39

$1.10

$0.86

($0.53)

$2.24

($0.18)

$2.06

Net cash at 30 June 2018
(includes forecast for

June)

Performance fee
receivables

Trade and other
receivables (excl.
performance fees)

Balance sheet
investments including US

joint ventures

Other tangible assets and